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}/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OoF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

G. W. Workman Est., Ed Workman, Exec. OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Wayne, West Virginia P. O. Box L4168, Charleston 4, W Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
June 25th 19 59
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
Wayne
Same Co;ullz’
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 7 Serial No' 1013) }8
Well No ( 32°3%4° %
912.7
AEDREeS G. W. Workman Facia
GENTLEMEN: boo acco

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated April 15,
1929 T Ed Workman et al .

Owens Bottle Co. & Libbey-Owens Sheet aGia}és Co. L ?
e o4 566—00+&Libbey-C : pand recorded on the_ *th  day

Oto— a8t TS & t

of_ June, 1959
Book 13 | page..3§.L.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they ma
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day__

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P. O. Box 4168

Address

of Charleston L,
Well Operator

STREET

CITY oR TowN 0872572023
West Virginia

\l/ STATE

‘Sectnﬂ;i,? JE ! /a{xc.h objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from ab 2ipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

\ N, “&?‘\ .“

/ /? S-_ WAY-1205 PErRMIT NUMBER
O







5793 MACCORKLE AVENUE

P.O.BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

LI

June 25, 1959

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit to
drill Well No. 7, on our G. W. Workman tract, situated
in Butler District, Wayne County, West Virginia.

Attached to the application is a plat showing the
Proposed locatian of said well. Will you please at your
earliest convenience issue us a permit to begin drilling
this well.

Very truly yours,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

TSF/ed
Enclosures

ce: G. We Workman Est.
Ed Workman, Exec.
Wayne, W. Va.

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

08/25/2023
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Hr, J. V. Pack, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells

Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Pack:

We are in receipt of applications for permit
to drill the following wells:-

30. 655“%%““, NIBW,
Vayne County from Comwonwealth Gas Corporation - Permit Number
will be WAY-120i,
Ho. 7;3'1'1“1013-'5-“.%?&!,
Butler District, Weyne County frem Cwens, Libbey-Owens Gas
Department. Permit mmber will be WAY-1205
Very truly yours,
Crauford L. ¥Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
BY:

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/25/2023



July 6, 1559

Owens, Libby-Owens Gas Department
P. O. Box 168
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Sirss

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1205 for drilling
W“o'?‘m'mmcauowmmw
District, Wayme County.

Please post one copy of perait at the well

site,
Very truly yours,
Crawford L, Wilson, Director
DEPARTHMENT OF MINES
B
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
M3/m
encls

ce &'.“H'M,W

¥r. R. C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

08/25/2023
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Formation Color Hzg;!ﬁ?r Top / 7 Bottom 3%&&& g::,?& Remarks
Big Lime light hard 1384 1522
Grey injun | grey soft 1522 1538
“Big injun | light medium 1538 1660
Shells grey medium 1660 1671
Shells grey hard 1671 1675
—-— --- - 1675 1678
Shells grey medium 1678 1693
Shells, bro} grey soft 1693 1741
Sl. & shls.| grey soft 1741 2022
Shells grey medium 2022 2032
Slate grey soft 2032 2060
Shells dark hard 2060 2075
Sl. & shls.| light sof't 2075 2112
Br. shale brown soft 2112 212k SIM 2124 = sand IM 212k
Beresa light hard 212k 2134 Gas 2130 k9.5
Slate dark soft 2134 2135 Gas 2134 59.6 MCF
Berea grey medium 2135 2155 Test 2145 53.7
' Test 2155 50.7
7D, 2155
T1/31/59
Shot with [I50# Trojan powder from
‘ 2124 to 21B7 (1:23 P.M.)
Tamped with 25' pea grhpvel.
Test B. S. 50.7
27 hrs. A.|T. 0.79
8/3/59
After weekpnd blew welllat 12 A.M.
Test in 30| hrs. 75 MCF
Filled back to 2139.
8/4/59
- Shot well fith 1250# Tkojan powder
from 2124 o 2139 (2:0f P.M.)
Tamped with 25' pea gravel.
Test B. S. 75 MCF
Drilled out temp: 243| MCF
Test 59 hrg. ATO 112| MCE
8/7/59
Installed B3" tbg. at R155" with
"Oilwell" pomb. W & A pkr.
F.0.F. Berpa 112 MCF
Shut in at| 3:30 P.M. 3| days A. S.
08/25/2023
e August 14 1p.- 9

APPROVED_OVens, Libbey-O&w‘sf'Gas D%rbment i

7 7e

A. H. Smith, Mgitle)
Land, Engr., Geol.



Y
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
= DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION /T
Quadranglel‘oulsa
WELL RECORD
Permit No. way-laos 0il or Gas Well Gas
s (KIND)
Compiing Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department Costan bl Used in Left in Bk
Address__ P+ 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well
Farm_ G+ W. Workman A sres. DOO -
e
Location (waters) Booth Branch - = Kind of Packer Oilwell
Well No__7_(Serial No. 1013) Elev.917.92 . comb. W&A pkr.
District__Butler County___Wayne 13 3Ly 7216
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 Size of 22X
Address 8¥x5/8 457'1" 457'1"
Mineral rights are owned by__G= W. Workman Est. i 1670'7" | 1670'7" | Depth set.2965-2071
Address_Wayne, W. Va. 53{16 —
Drilling commenced 7/6/59 33 ko 2157'8 Perf. top.
Drilling completed 7/31/59 2_ Perf.bottom_________
Pate Skot 7/ 3L, 8/ L prom?.lell‘ To. 2139 Liners Used__ Perf. top
with_150#Trojan powder, & 1250# Trojan powder Perf.bottom______
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE __No.Ft Date
Volume 112 MCF Berea Cu. Ft.
300# . U48 hrs. =
Hostroe s 5 "™ c0AL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 18 pmer %8 incums
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. :
Freih water . BA0 tont: feet FEET INCHES —FEET INCHES
Salt water £020 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgt(',(}tor Top Bottom 3“,!‘2::, I?:E,t,l& Remarks
surface red soft 0 10
Sand light soft 10 127
Slate light soft 127 150
Sand light soft 150 222
Slate - - 222 232
Sand : - - 232 287 Water at 250, 1/2 BPH
Sand light soft 287 357
Slate dark soft 357 367
Send light soft 367 418
Coal dark soft 418 hoo
Slate dark soft 422' 430
Send light soft 430 452 PSS
Slate light soft 452 457 V18102
Slate dark soft ys7 459 \:m R
Send, Bre. | dark sof't 459 499 L S "é
Slate dark soft 499 509 v et ,v\
Send light soft 509 5k9 = |[RECEIVED 3y
Slate light soft 549 662 ¥oo| WEST VIRGIIA Y
Sand light soft 662 682 N pepr. oF g SO
Sand, Bro. | derk soft 682 712 ) - R
Slate dark soft 712 818 Zeal] \,9\\5’
Sand light soft 818 863
Sand, Bro. | dark soft 863 893
Slate - dark sof't 893 908
Sand light soft 908 oLl
Sand light medium okl 990
Sand light soft 990 1145 Water at 1020, hole filling.
Slate dark soft 1145 1155
Sand light soft 1155 1262 08/25/2023 -
- Slate dark soft 1262 1300 ’
' Sana light soft 1300 1315
Little lime| grey medium 1315 1326
Little lime| dark medium 1326 1349
Slate dark soft 1349 1352
Big lime light medium 1352 1384

(Over)
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(b) Date of the contract:

I1121216l7131
Mo. Day Yr.

(c) Estimated annual production:

1.4 — MMcf.
(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
(+) or (-).]
. 7.0 Contract price:See Addendum '"A"
' (As of filing date. Complete to 3 128 3 00651 000 3 1 336

decimal places.)

8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.)

2..243(10.302 | 0.0 ____ 2.245

9.0 Person responsible for this application:

v ; ik
FERC-121 l={ |1 b&é U .‘:‘ Ha,
i\ i
0 AP! well number: ' :-J
L : —
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) = 47-099-1205 FEB 2 8 1979
2.0 Type of determination being sought: | )
(Use the codes found on the front | __19_3__/__ NA
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category0ba& GAS DIVISION
T FI E:'
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion | U t H I . OF M ' - S
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | NA '
h feet
or 107 in 2.0 above.) I
-4,0 Name, address and code number of | . i
applicant: (35 letters per line | lngl._lgj;x;al Gas Corporation 009283
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) | P. O, Box 1473
: Street c ]
I Charleston ' Wy 25325
1 City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b}.] NA
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name .
(35 letters maximum for field : Wayne WV
name.) | County State
(b) For OCS wells: : :
I NA NA
I Area Name Block Number
= Date of Lease:
| R [ ) Y 1O (L NA
. | Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number |[
of this well: (35 letters and digits | G. W. Workman 7-1013
maximum.) 1 z 2
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters | NA
maximum.) !
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the i See Addendum "A"
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | . . : "
e S iy i el I Houdaille Industries, Inc. N/Available
available, leave blank.) ] Name Buyer Code
|
|
|
|
]
|
|
L
)
|
|
!
I
|
|
|.
I
|
|
}
l Will C Ch 1 Divisi C el
| i iam arlton iv ouns
- RAgené{/ Use Only I Name o T Title -
ate Received by Juris. Agenc ' &4 5 2P ;A
FEB i | [t lesrrer (£F Tlacldis
2 8 1979 | Signature
; Date Received by FERC l
! | 02/ 28/79 (304) 342-8166
: Date Appiication is Completed Phone Number

FT7600806/2-2

08/25/2023



v .8 . b5, B

TARTICIPANTS: e DATE: po7 19 1818 BUVER-CELLER (<

nHLL OPERATCR: 9'7"!/14 \U all) (1‘(“(3 ( D1 (/Oﬁfk ,&Lﬂ (D?LBB
FIRST PURCHASER ‘!61,( L‘Q Q[‘\(hz(g U?JL/\) QEI‘C- —

OTHER:z . i :

\V Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division
YELL DETERMINATICN File WUKEER

190225 (68019 Los ToialeSns FEA 7
% (

Uce ASove File Number on all Communicaticns

Nelaiing to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

1 FERC-121 /Items not completed — Line No.

2 IV-1 - Agent \'\,{( HleY\ C_‘,( L‘!’\ﬁ_d‘\_"_QD S

3 IV-2 - Well Permit l/ )

4 IV-6 - Well Plat l/

5 1IV-35- Well Record / Drilling v Deepening -

6 1IV-36- Gas-0il Test: Gas Cnly —  Wes 0il Produced? Ratio
7 1V-3%9- Annual Production )——vears

8 IV-40- 90 day Production 77 Days off Line: ™~

/

fidavit
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 — 55 - —1 57 — 58. Cornplete__l/_:—f Signed all

9 1IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete?

(=
18 - 28 Other: Survey logs Geological Charts Structure Map -
1:4000 Map Well Tzbulations Gas Analyses o
’ Commenceds A= ¢ - &4 ,
(5) Date €empicted: N- 3[—5‘[ Deepened o
Freac S
(5) Production Depth: 2|30~ Yy
(5) Production Formation: ﬂ eV i\ -
(5) > NCF
(5) Static R.P. Smirie=ii++ 300

(6) Other Gas Test:

. /070£
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: Z;?Z /%C/ o
JES G2 ' o !

(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days .
(8) Line Pressure: 5‘ B PSIG from Daily Report
(5) 0il Production: =  From Completion Report il

087251223
(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done:
(10-17) Is affidavit sig: ed? \/ Notarized? ‘V/

Does official well recor3 . -a the Department confirm the submitred information? ZZ(

Additional Inforrmation___ Does computer program confimm? N l

was Deteraination Objecia’ ~o? By gl . L T Tl _»»__7_ _L%}/\ |




FORM 1IV-56WC
EReverse)
12-78)

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located
in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized
in making the determination herein.

T Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent wirh the
information specified above? Yes No_ X . 1If yes, indicate the type and source of the
informacion.

AFFIDAVIT

1, Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state thac
I have caused to pe made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

NEC 7 - S’ ;
Sor . S

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanawha . TO WIT: -

I, Charlotte I. Mathews ., a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify that Lawrence B. Mentzer whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

the 28 day of Egbruarx . 19 79, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal this 28 day of February , 1979.
My term of office expires on the S5th day of December , 1985 . 08/25/2023

p Notary Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

i 8

~

—

A

—

iyt N

.



FORM IV-56WC

(12-78] Dace 02/28 . 1979
TATE OF WEST YVIRGINIA ngia§gf s 21013
CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
API VWell
No. 47 - 099 z 1205
Stace Councy Permit
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108
DESIGNATED AGENT _William C. Charlton
ADDRESS P. Q. Box 1473
Charleston, WV 25325
WELL OPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation LOCATION: Elevation 917.92"
ADDRESS P, O, Box 1473 Wactershed Not Available
Charleston, WV 25325 pist. Butler Ccouncy Wayme Quad. Louisa
GAS PURCHASER ® Gas Purchase Contract No.*
ADDRESS Meter Chart Code RO361 o
Date of Contract
*See FERC-121 - Addendum "A"
* - * * . * * * * %* * * * * * * * e *

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous

24 monchs or, if less than 24 months, the perind the well has been in production. Include a complete

list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
complecion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determinarion
of eligibility (including production records, B& Tax Records and royalty payment records) and

. indicate the location of such records:

All records required to determine production by meter
stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B&0 Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia,
our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas
office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston,
West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

08/25/2023
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Company UWenJ,.Zlééey-ONerrs Gas DeprF
Address B OX L8 Charfestorn A Va.
Farm _Co- M Wor Kez2@ 7

Tract

Acres_éég___Lease No. ZER

Well (Farm) No.

N SR

Serial No.

70/3

Elevation (Spirit Level) __3/7. 92

Quadrangle Lovsisa.

Cou nty_/ﬁ)ﬂaLDistnct_dQ&____

7.8 flovrsray

Engineer

Engineer's Registration No. <639

File No.

Drawing No.
/7= 000"

Date \/¢//?€./6,/ 359 Scale

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢( OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIO

P23

FILE NO.

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

== Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

17 v 1me IMPFrRIAL 353





